

- 1 76P92V-2
- 2 By Senator Barfoot
- 3 RFD: Judiciary
- 4 First Read: 04-Apr-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1 Enrolled, An Act,

0
/
~

3

Relating to criminal procedure; to further provide for
pretrial supervision of certain offenders by the Board of
Pardons and Paroles as a condition of their bond.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

8 Section 1. (a) Notwithstanding any provision of law, a 9 judge may order, as a condition of bond, that a defendant 10 charged with any offense listed in Section 15-13-3, Code of 11 Alabama 1975, be supervised by the Board of Pardons and 12 Paroles

13 (b) The board shall adopt rules necessary to implement14 the requirements of this act.

15 Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first 16 day of the third month following its passage and approval by 17 the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law, and shall be 18 operative upon certification by the Director of Finance that 19 sufficient funds have been appropriated to the Board of 20 Pardons and Paroles to implement this act.

## SB153 Enrolled



21										
22										
23	-									_
24		Presiden	it and	Presiding	Offi	cer of	the	Sen	ate	
25										
26										
27										
28	-									_
29		Speak	er of	the House	of R	eprese	entati	lves		
30										
31										
32	SB153									
33		27-Apr-23							,	,
34			that	the within	Act	orıgır	nated	ın	and	passed
35 36	the Sena	ate.								
36 37					Det					
38						rick H		'		
39					sec	retary	•			
40										
41		_								
42										
43	House of	f Represer	ntativ	<u> </u>						
44		and passe								
45		T								
46										
47		_								
48										
49	Senate o	concurred	in Ho	use amendm	ent (	)6-Jun-	-23			
50										
51										
52		-								
53										
54	By: Sena	ator Barfo	pot							